700199728

	COLUMN ALTERE							
	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY Our Docket No.: AM101046 (WYNC-1785)							
To The I	ne I onorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):							
I, Name	of conveying party(ies):		Name: Wyeth					
Thomas First As	Cubs	7/20/05 ate of Execution						
	II FACE DATEMENT	7/19/05 ate of Execution	Additional name(s) & address attached? YES NO					
Addition NO	ification of Application number(s), patent number(s) OR		3. Nature of Conveyance (check only one): New Assignment					
4. Iden								
Applica	ion Nos.:	Patent Nos.:	l	Date application was signed by the first named executing inventor				
11/124,	\$08	N/A.		N/A. (Fill-in this date only if assignment is filed together with a new application)				
concerr	e and address of party to whom correspondence ing documents should be mailed: John A. Harrelson, Ph.D., Esquire COCK WASHBURN LLP ierty Place - 46th Floor Iphia, Pennsylvania 19103-7301 3-3100		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)					
WOOE One Li			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Number 23-3050 CLIENT MATTER NUMBER: WYNC-1785) 8. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account Number 23-3050					
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
To the origina	ment and signature. lest of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document. Harrelson, Ph.D.; Reg. No. 42,637 Signature Signature Date: 08/02/05							
	of Person Signing/Reg. No.		er sheet, assignment document and additional pages attached thereto: 7					

Docket No: AM101046 (WYNC-1785)

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Thomas Joseph CAGGIANO

Residence: 350 Stockham Avenue, Morrisville, Pennsylvania 19067

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Antony Aldo BRAZZALE

Residence: 7 Arbor Lane, Levittown, Pennsylvania 19055

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

(Diaryl)-Methyl)-Malononitriles and Their Use as Estrogen Receptor Ligands

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/124,808 filed on: May 9, 2005

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Docket No: AM101046 (WYNC-1785)

Patent |

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

On the \hat{J} day of

2005, Thomas Joseph CAGGIANO personally appeared before me, known by ree to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own

free will and for the purposes set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY

My Commission Expires Dec. 14, 2007

Aug-02-05	11:46am	From-WoodcockWashburn		+2155683439	T-830 P.005/008 F-113		
				Docket No:	AM101046 (WYNC-1785) Patent		
	Antony Aldo BRAZZALE		Date				
	<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>						
	State of		} } ss:				
	On the day of 2005, Antony Aldo BRAZZALE personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.						
	:						
	Notary Public						

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

Docket No: AM101046 (WYNC-1785)

Patent

Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR:

(1) Full Name of Inventor: Thomas Joseph CAGGIANO

Residence: 350 Stockham Avenue, Morrisville, Pennsylvania 19067

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: Antony Aldo BRAZZALE

Residence: 7-Arbor Lane, Levittewn, Pennsylvania 19055 16259 34+*C+D LexAHATCHE

Citizenship: United States of America

FL 33470 7-19-05 AMS

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

(Dlaryl)-Methyl)-Malononitriles and Their Use as Estrogen Receptor Ligands

and invented by ASSIGNOR and the following additional inventors, if any:

and which is found in U.S. Application No. 11/124,808 filed on: May 9, 2005

I/we the ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request insertion above of the application number and filing date, when they become known,

[also check if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot - Rev 2/05

Page 1 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT REEL: 016603 FRAME: 0753

T-830 P.007/008 F-

Docket No: AM101046 (WYNC-1785)

Patent

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

Thomas Joseph CAGGIANO	Date
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of	} ss:
On the day of appeared before me, known by	2005, Thomas Joseph CAGGIANO personally me to be the same person described in and who executed cknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own at forth.
	Notary Public
وهد ومن درن ومن درن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن من درن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن ومن وم	و المنافقة ا

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

Page 2 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

T-830 P.008/008

Docket No: AM101046 (WYNC-1785)

Patent

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of

County of

On the 19 day of

2005, Antony Aldo BRAZZALE personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.



TIFFANY ROSS Notary Public, State of Florida My comm expires May 26, 2009 No. DD 434149

AssignmentNon-Provisional.dot – Rev 2/05

Page 3 of 3

Assignment of Invention Non-Provisional Application

PATENT